

Ministry of Youth Development - Partnership Fund Board Instructions for Registering your Expression of Interest

- 1. Thank you for indicating your interest in the role of member of the Ministry of Youth Development Partnership Fund Board. The following information will give you a good sense of the expectations and functions of being a Board member:
 - Registration of Expression of Interest: Ministry of Youth Development Partnership Fund Board appointment form
 - Board member position description
- 2. To be considered for the role of Board member you will need to lodge a formal expression of interest by providing us with the following:
 - a completed Registration of Expression of Interest form
 - an up-to-date version of your curriculum vitae

If you are shortlisted for appointment:

- a completed copy of the form authorising us to undertake police vetting.
- 3. We must receive your expression of interest by 5pm Friday 26 January 2018. Electronic copies of forms will be accepted, but must be followed by signed hard-copies.
- 4. A letter or email will be sent to you acknowledging receipt of your application. If you do not receive this within five working days please contact us.

We look forward to hearing from you.

Postal address:

Eva Wyles Advisor, Partnerships PO Box 1556 Wellington 6140

Courier address:

Eva Wyles Advisor, Partnerships Ministry of Youth Development Ministry of Youth Development Level 6, Aurora Centre 56 The Terrace Wellington

Email address:

eva.wyles001@msd.govt.nz

Phone:

(04) 918 9554